

BRUNSWICK-GLYNN COUNTY JOINT WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

July 17, 2019

PROJECT: RFP No. 19-018 – Smoke & Dye Testing Services for Brunswick

and North Mainland Districts for the BGJWSC

ADDENDUM: TWO (2)

DUE DATE: TUESDAY, July 30, 2019 – 12PM, NOON

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANSWERING THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:

QUESTION 1: Will a BGJWSC staff member be on site at all times in the event of hazardous conditions?

ANSWER: A member of the BGJWSC Systems Pumping division will be on hand to assist with any emergencies. The project manager for this project will also be available on site.

QUESTION 2: Who determines the need for flood testing?

ANSWER: The contractor will determine whether flood testing is needed for a basin and that determination will be reviewed by BGJWSC staff prior to flood testing being commenced.

QUESTION 3: Who will supply manhole plugs for this project?

ANSWER: Manhole plugs will be provided by the contractor.

- **Please take care to coordinate with the Southeast GA Regional Health System for testing of basin 4017, as this basin is located at the local hospital**
- **Please note that basins 4035 and 4036 are currently part of a major SPLOST funded BGJWSC project and care should be taken not to delay work at these sites**
- **Please note that basins 4002 and 4003 are larger basins and the contractor may want to explore the option of splitting these into smaller sections (i.e. 4003a, 4003b)**
- **Please include field notes and photos for each manhole. BGJWSC staff requires numbered pictures with notes for each manhole. The form for field notes has been provided on the solicitation website:

https://www.bgjwsc.org/request-for-proposals-no-19-0018-smoke-dye-testingservices-brunswick-and-north-mainland-districts-for-the-bgjwsc/



All applicants under this Invitation for Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in original only.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ADDENDUM: TWO (2)

	DATE:	
The above Addendum is here	by acknowledged:	
	(NAME OF BIDDER)	
Signature		